PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5742848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HERZOG	09/26/2019
MATTHIAS TRIES	09/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIES GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	ROENTGENSTRASSE 10
City:	DE-89584 EHINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	89584

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15849618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6033363026

Email: mstevenosky@loginovlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM A. LOGINOV

Address Line 1: 214 S MAIN ST

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	463/0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. LOGINOV
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM A. LOGINOV/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=PeriGmbHInventorsToTries0027#page1.tif source=PeriGmbHInventorsToTries0027#page2.tif

PATENT 505696038 REEL: 050518 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE ROBERT HERZOG and MATTHIAS TRIES

(hereinafter, ASSIGNORS) respectively residing at Darrengasse
35/1, DE-89641 Oepfingen, Germany; and Kurt Huber Strasse 21, DE89584 Ehingen, Germany are the inventors of the subject matter of
a U.S. Patent Application entitled CLIMBING DEVICE HAVING A
CLIMBING RAIL (counterpart to German No. DE 10 2016 125 549.1)
which application was duly filed by Tries GmbH & Co. KG as the
Applicant in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the
20TH day of December, 2017 as U.S. Application S.N. 15/849,618;

AND WHEREAS, TRIES GMBH & Co. KG (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE), a corporation or business entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany having its principal office and place of business at Roentgenstrasse 10, DE-89584 Ehingen, Germany, is desirous of confirming and recording its full and complete interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the laws of Germany providing for the transfer of patent rights and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ROBERT HERZOG and MATTHIAS TRIES, the ASSIGNORS, who by these presents, acknowledge, ratify and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforesaid United States Patent Application and to the invention described therein in the United States as well as any and all continuation, divisional, reexamination and reissue application(s) for patent based thereon together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050518 FRAME: 0540

of Industrial Property and any other international agreements to which Germany and the United States adhere, and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record said interest to the aforesaid United States Patent Application to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives as of the December 20, 2017 filing date of U.S. Application S.N. 15/849,618.

Executed this 26/4 day of September, 2019.

Executed this 2644 day of September, 2019.

Page 2 of 2